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Question:  How many monitoring wells are on-site?
Answer:  Six watertable observation wells, four piezometers, and two recovery
wells

Question:  Has the system been abandoned (i.e., extraction or SVE wells) or should
those costs be included in the requested abandonment costs?

Answer:  No, the system has not been abandoned, so abandonment costs
should be included in the closure cost line item.

Question:  How many extraction wells and SVE wells are present at the site (include
well diameters and depths)?

Answer:  Recovery wells are 6 inches in diameter and soil vapor extraction wells
are reported to be 4 inches in diameter in the pilot test work plan.  There is also
one soil vapor monitoring well reported to be on the site.

Question:  Are you aware of any investigative or remedial action (carbon drums, etc.)
waste on-site?

Answer:  There is no investigative waste on-site.  Although the remediation
system was drained when it was shut down, it can be assumed that there is
some residual water low in the carbon tank and that the tank carbon may be
moist.

Note that these answers provided with the questions are only basic information.  More
detail can be obtained by reviewing the file at the DNR office or the documents available
at the copying business, both noted in the Department of Commerce bid document.
The Department of Natural Resources recommends that the interested bidder review
the available documents.


